MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION
FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Govt. Polytechnic Building, 2" Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051 (M.S.), INDIA.

Fee Approved by Fees Fixation Committee, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25 and 2025-26

NS:,' Inst. ID Inst. Name District Stream Status Date of Meeting | Tuition Fee Deve::c;;;ment Total Fee
MSTBE: 1617 SAMARTH EDUCATION TRUST'S ARVIND
1 ) GAVALI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING VARYE, | Satara | Polytechnic | Approved 23-10-2024 34479 3448 37927
DTE : 6545 SATARA




MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION
FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg,
Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

E-mail: msbteffcmumbai@gmail.com Tel No: 02262542112 web: wwwzpﬁb;gffg\q\_r

Outward No./FFC/D- /2024/| 4 G

Date:/ L

UUT 2027{*“”

Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering Institute for the
Academic Year 2024-25 After Considering Review Application

On hearing the Review Application filled by the institutes and examining the proposals along with the documents submitted by
the institute during FFC Meetings / hearings held on 10/08/2024, 16/08/2024, 30/08/2024, 21/09/2024, 28/09/2024 and further
discussions in FFC Meetings held on 17/10/2024 and 23/10/2024, the committee has decided and approved the revised fees of the
following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25 :

Previous Approved Fee

Revised Approved Fee

POLYTECHNIC,CHAN

S MSBTE .

Sr Institut Institute N Institute = =

No | 'nstitute nsutute Name Type Tuition | Development | Total | Tuition | Development | Total

Code Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee

1 0002 |M.H. SABOO SIDDIK,BYCULLA | Engineering | 47,799 4,780152,579 | 51,799 5,180 56,979
K.J. SOMAIYA 5 5

2 0005 POLYTECHNIC,MUMBAI Engineering | 61,033 8,423 (69,456 | 61,033 8,423 | 69,456
SANJIVANI RURAL
EDUCATION SOCIETY S ; s

3 0034 SANJIVANI K.B.P Engineering | 83,125 9,976 {93,101 | 96,518 11,583 1,08,101
POLYTECHNIC,KOPARGAON
B L PATIL : :

4 0036 POLYTECHNIC,KHOPOLI Engineering | 20,183 2,018 122,201 | 27,530 2,753 30,283
S.H.JONDHALE R ’

5 0044 POLYTECHNIC,DOMBIVLI Engineering | 58,265 5,827 (64,092 | 64,989 6,499 | 71,488
SMT.S.S.PATIL INSTITUTE OF

6 0061 |TECHNOLOGY Engineering | 26,076 2,608 | 28,684 | 30,183 3,018 33,201
(POLYTECHNIC),CHOPADA
MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF

7 0066 | TECHNOLOGY,CHHATRAPATI |Engineering | 46,916 4,692 151,608 | 46,916 4692 51,608
SAMBHAIJI NAGAR

Engineering

GRAMIN TECHNICAL AND / Hotel

8 0069 |MANGEMENT Management | 53,171 5,583 (58,754 | 53,171 5,583 58,754
CAMPUS,NANDED and Catering

Technology

DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH

9 0072 | GIRLS Engineering | 37,008 3,701 140,709 | 39,461 3,946 | 43,407
POLYTECHNIC,AMRAVATI
KARMAVEER KAKASAHEB P ;

10| 0078 WAGH POLYTECHINC,NASHIK Engineering | 88,194 10,583 198,777 | 90,542 10,865 1,01,407
AMRUTVAHINI : .

11 0080 POLYTECHNIC,SANGAMNER Engineering | 71,238 8,905 (80,143 | 72,547 9,069| 81,616
VIVEKANAND EDUCATION

12 0092 |SOCIETY'S ‘Engineering | 47,633 4,763 152,396 | 47,633 4,763 | 52,396
POLYTECHNIC TUMSA%(\ DN N Cg; N
G. H. RAISONI INSTITY{E0F _ ;

13 0107 | ENGINEERING AND L;L? 45,393 5,719 | 515112 | 62,729 7,903 | 70,632
TECHNOLOGY,NAGPUR,

14| 0109 BAdAT CHLND U 43,615 4,362 47,977 | 41,856 4,186 | 46,042
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49

1226

SHRI SIDDHESHWAR
DEVASTHAN TRUST'S SHRI
SIDDHESHWAR WOMEN'S
POLYTECHNIC,SOLAPUR

Engineering

51,369

3,157

56,506

54,981

5,498

60,479

50

1452

GURU SAI POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE,CHANDRAPUR

Engineering

39,017

3,902

42,919

42,449

4,245

46,694

51

1453

OM POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE,UMRER

Engineering

30,202

3,020

33,222

34,147

3,415

37,562

oY)

1456

GURUKUL
POLYTECHNIC,GONDIA

Engineering

9,934

1,043

10,977

17,921

1,882

19,803

53

1459

V.J.POLYTECHNIC,RAJURA

Engineering

45,454

4,546

50,000

47,595

4,760

52,355

54

1461

BALLARPUR SEVA SAMITI
JAINUDDIN ZAWERI
POLYTECHNIC,CHANDRAPUR

Engineering

17,220

1,722

18,942

26,185

2,619

28,804

55

1481

KADWA POLYTECHNIC
DINDORI,DINDORI

Engineering

20,940

2,136

23,076

31,084

3,170

34,254

56

1485

NATH NANGEBABA
MULTIPURPOSE MANDAL
,PAROLA

Engineering

5,898

590

6,488

27,829

2,783

30,612

57

1490

RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF
POLYTECHNIC,AUSA

Engineering

31,188

3,119

34,307

31,188

3,119

34,307

58

1495

MDA INSTITUTE OF
POLYTECHNIC,KOLPA ,LATUR

Engineering

25,343

2,661

28,004

25,485

2,676

28,161

59

1515

NAVSAHYADRI EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S GROUP OF
INSTITUTIONS,BHOR

Engineering

37,507

3,939

41,446

39,854

4,184

44,038

60

1526

SHRI. NARSINHA SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL'S
RAMRAO NIKAM
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE,KARAD

Engineering

25,110

2,511

27,621

25,110

2,511

27,621

61

1557

V.J. SHINDE POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE,DHARASHIV

Engineering

5,662

566

6,228

16,657

1,666

18,323

62

1565

PADMASHRI DR.V.B.KOLTE
COLLEGE OF
ENGG.,MALKAPUR

Engineering

48,160

5779

53,939

57,397

6,888

64,285

63

1602

ST.JOHN COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING &
MANAGEMENT,PALGHAR

Engineering

49,684

4,968

54,652

52,966

5,297

58,263

64

1611

THE GREAT MAULANA ABUL
KALAM AZAD MINORITY
EDUCATIONAL TRUST'S
MAULANA AZAD
POLYTECHNIC,SOLAPUR

Engineering

29,765

2,977

32,742

31,409

3,141

34,550

65

1617

SAMARTH EDUCATIONAL
TRUST'S ARVIND GAVALI
COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,SATARA

Engineering

30,404

3,040

33,444

34,479

3,448

87927

66

1629

KVCT'S ALAMURI phe
RATNAMALA INSTIT \ON|C

ENGINEERING AND o%/—

TECHNOLOGY,SH

:}
B

40,946

4,095

45,041

41,201

4,120

45,321

67

1644

[l
SANJAY GHODAW. {
INSTITUTE,HATKA

it
=

%)

48,718

5,603

54,321

51,600

6,450
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