

# MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE



Govt. Polytechnic Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 (M.S.), INDIA.

### Fee Approved by Fees Fixation Committee, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25 and 2025-26

Sr. No.	Inst. ID	Inst. Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	MSTBE: 1617 DTE: 6545	SAMARTH EDUCATION TRUST'S ARVIND GAVALI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING VARYE, SATARA.	Satara	Polytechnic	Approved	23-10-2024	34479	3448	37927



## MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

E-mail: msbteffcmumbai@gmail.com Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.msbteffc.in

Outward No./FFC/D-3 /2024/14 6

Date: 2 8 OCT 202

#### Office Order

## Subject: - Approval of Fees of AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering Institute for the Academic Year 2024-25 After Considering Review Application

On hearing the Review Application filled by the institutes and examining the proposals along with the documents submitted by the institute during FFC Meetings / hearings held on 10/08/2024, 16/08/2024, 30/08/2024, 21/09/2024, 28/09/2024 and further discussions in FFC Meetings held on 17/10/2024 and 23/10/2024, the committee has decided and approved the revised fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25:

Sr No	MSBTE	Institute Name	Institute Type	Prev	ious Approved	Fee	Re	vised Approved	sed Approved Fee			
	Institute Code			Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee			
1	0002	M.H. SABOO SIDDIK,BYCULLA	Engineering	47,799	4,780	52,579	51,799	5,180	56,979			
2	0005	K.J. SOMAIYA POLYTECHNIC,MUMBAI	Engineering	61,033	8,423	69,456	61,033	8,423	69,456			
3	0034	SANJIVANI RURAL EDUCATION SOCIETY S SANJIVANI K.B.P POLYTECHNIC,KOPARGAON	Engineering	83,125	9,976	93,101	96,518	11,583	1,08,101			
4	0036	B L PATIL POLYTECHNIC,KHOPOLI	Engineering	20,183	2,018	22,201	27,530	2,753	30,283			
5	0044	S.H.JONDHALE POLYTECHNIC,DOMBIVLI	Engineering	58,265	5,827	64,092	64,989	6,499	71,488			
6	0061	SMT.S.S.PATIL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (POLYTECHNIC),CHOPADA	Engineering	26,076	2,608	28,684	30,183	3,018	33,201			
7	0066	MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR	Engineering	46,916	4,692	51,608	46,916	4,692	51,608			
8	0069	GRAMIN TECHNICAL AND MANGEMENT CAMPUS,NANDED	Engineering / Hotel Management and Catering Technology	53,171	5,583	58,754	53,171	5,583	58,754			
9	0072	DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,AMRAVATI	Engineering	37,008	3,701	40,709	39,461	3,946	43,407			
10	0078	KARMAVEER KAKASAHEB WAGH POLYTECHINC,NASHIK	Engineering	88,194	10,583	98,777	90,542	10,865	1,01,407			
11	0080	AMRUTVAHINI POLYTECHNIC,SANGAMNER	Engineering	71,238	8,905	80,143	72,547	9,069	81,616			
12	0092	VIVEKANAND EDUCATION SOCIETY'S POLYTECHNIC, TUMSAR	Engineering	47,633	4,763	52,396	47,633	4,763	52,396			
13	0107	G. H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR	Engineering	45,393	5,719	51,112	62,729	7,903	70,632			
14	0109	BAJAJ CHANDRAPUR POLYTECHNIC, CHANDRAPUR	Engineering	43,615	4,362	47,977	41,856	4,186	46,042			

Sr	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Prev	ious Approved	l Fee	Re	vised Approved	Fee
No				Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
49	1226	SHRI SIDDHESHWAR DEVASTHAN TRUST'S SHRI SIDDHESHWAR WOMEN'S POLYTECHNIC,SOLAPUR	Engineering	51,369	5,137	56,506	54,981	5,498	60,47
50	1452	GURU SAI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,CHANDRAPUR	Engineering	39,017	3,902	42,919	42,449	4,245	46,69
51	1453	OM POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,UMRER	Engineering	30,202	3,020	33,222	34,147	3,415	37,56
52	1456	GURUKUL POLYTECHNIC,GONDIA	Engineering	9,934	1,043	10,977	17,921	1,882	19,80
53	1459	V.J.POLYTECHNIC,RAJURA	Engineering	45,454	4,546	50,000	47,595	4,760	52,35
54	1461	BALLARPUR SEVA SAMITI JAINUDDIN ZAWERI POLYTECHNIC,CHANDRAPUR	Engineering	17,220	1,722	18,942	26,185	2,619	28,80
55	1481	KADWA POLYTECHNIC DINDORI,DINDORI	Engineering	20,940	2,136	23,076	31,084	3,170	34,25
56	1485	NATH NANGEBABA MULTIPURPOSE MANDAL ,PAROLA	Engineering	5,898	590	6,488	27,829	2,783	30,612
57	1490	RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC,AUSA	Engineering	31,188	3,119	34,307	31,188	3,119	34,30
58	1495	MDA INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC,KOLPA ,LATUR	Engineering	25,343	2,661	28,004	25,485	2,676	28,16
59	1515	NAVSAHYADRI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS,BHOR	Engineering	37,507	3,939	41,446	39,854	4,184	44,03
60	1526	SHRI. NARSINHA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S RAMRAO NIKAM POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,KARAD	Engineering	25,110	2,511	27,621	25,110	2,511	27,62
61	1557	V.J. SHINDE POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,DHARASHIV	Engineering	5,662	566	6,228	16,657	1,666	18,323
62	1565	PADMASHRI DR.V.B.KOLTE COLLEGE OF ENGG.,MALKAPUR	Engineering	48,160	5,779	53,939	57,397	6,888	64,285
63	1602	ST.JOHN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT,PALGHAR	Engineering	49,684	4,968	54,652	52,966	5,297	58,263
54	1611	THE GREAT MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD MINORITY EDUCATIONAL TRUST'S MAULANA AZAD POLYTECHNIC,SOLAPUR	Engineering	29,765	2,977	32,742	31,409	3,141	34,550
55	1617	SAMARTH EDUCATIONAL TRUST'S ARVIND GAVALI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,SATARA	Engineering	30,404	3,040	33,444	34,479	3,448	37,927
56	1629	KVCT'S ALAMURI RATNAMALA INSTITUTE OF ION ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, SHAMAPUR	Co Engineering	40,946	4,095	45,041	41,201	4,120	45,321
57		SANJAY GHODAWAT★ INSTITUTE,HATKANANGLE	Engineering	48,718	5,603	54,321	51,600	6,450	58,050